AMENDMENT TO THE

SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1

OFFERED BY MS.BARRAGÁN

SEC. 71401. Modifications to Rural Health Transformation Program.

- (a) RENAMING SECTION.—Section 71401, is amended—
 - (1) In section title, by striking "rural."
- (b) RENAMING PROGRAM.—Section 2105(h) of the Social Security Act, added by section 71401(a), is amended by striking "rural."
 - (c) ADDITIONAL FUNDING.—Section 2105(h)(1)(A) of the Social Security Act, added by section 71401(a), is amended—
 - (1) in clause (i), by striking the dollar amount and inserting "\$30,000,000,000"; and
 - (2) in clause (ii), by striking the dollar amount and inserting "\$30,000,000,000"; and
 - (3) in clause (iii), by striking the dollar amount and inserting "\$30,000,000,000"; and

- (4) in clause (iv), by striking the dollar amount and inserting "\$30,000,000,000"; and
- (5) in clause (v), by striking the dollar amount and inserting "\$30,000,000,000."
- (d) EXPANDING ELIGIBLITY TO HOSPITALS THAT SERVE A LARGE NUMBER OF LOW-INCOME PATIENTS, INCLUDING THOSE WITH MEDICAID.—Section 2105(h)(1)(D) of the Social Security Act, added by section 71401(a), is amended—
 - (1) Strike "rural" in subsection title (D);
 - (2) Strike "rural" in subsection(D);
 - (3) At the end of clause (i), add the following new section:
 - (A) Is a Disproportionate Share Hospital (as defined in section 1923 of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396r-4)).